10
11
12
13
i4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ.

CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP
Attorneys at Law

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PRﬁC REMENT APPEALS

DATE: oS

259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 -4 - Rped
Hagétiia, Guam 96910 ivE: £ cfam LPMBY. ——
Telephone:  (671) 646-9355 FILE NO OPA-PA: |2 7015
Facsimile: (671) 646-9403
Attorneys for Appellants
Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited
and Calvo’s Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEAL
In the Appeal of Docket No. OPA-PA-12-013
TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE LIMITED
and CALVO’S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, REQUEST FOR HEARING

INC.

Appellants.

Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), Appellants TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE
LIMITED and CALVO’S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC., by and through Counsel, do

hereby request a hearing on the appeal stated above.

Submitted this 15" day of October, 2012.

CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP

Attorneys for Appellants
Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited
and Calvo’s Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

BO W

EA1>F}\LYNN CRUZ DAMIAN

L/

397273




