1	JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ.	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
2	CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP Attorneys at Law	PROCUREMENT APPEALS DATE: 10 15 2012
3	259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 Hagåtña, Guam 96910	TIME: 8:43 DAM DPM BY: R. Field
4	Telephone: (671) 646-9355	FILE NO OPA-PA: 12-013
5	Facsimile: (671) 646-9403	
6	Attorneys for Appellants	
7	Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited and Calvo's Insurance Underwriters, Inc.	
8		
9	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY	
10	PROCUREMENT APPEAL	
11	In the Appeal of	Docket No. OPA-PA-12-013
12	TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE LIMITE	D
13	and CALVO'S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.	REQUEST FOR HEARING
14	Appellants.	
15	Appenants.	
16		
17	Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), Appellan	ts TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE
18	LIMITED and CALVO'S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC., by and through Counsel, do	
19	hereby request a hearing on the appeal stated above.	
20	Submitted this 15 th day of October, 2012.	
21		
22	CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP Attorneys for Appellants	
23	Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited and Calvo's Insurance Underwriters, Inc.	
24	and Carvo's insurance Underwriters, inc.	
25	$\langle \langle h \rangle \rangle$	
26	JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN	
27		TOTAL STATE OF THE
28		